
 
 

Grand Forks Builders & Traders Exchange 
Officers & Directors for 2026 

 
 

President 
Steve Wasvick, Bergstrom Electric 

swasvick@bergstromelectric.com 
701-740-3718 

1st Vice President 
Matt Jacobson, Alerus 

matt.jacobson@alerus.com 
701-330-9408 

2nd Vice President 
Brody Peterson, Butler Machinery 
brodypeterson@butlermachinery.com 

701-740-2853 

Secretary-Treasurer 

Scott Dennison, Lunseth Plumbing & 
Heating 

scottd@lunseth.com 
218-791-3333 

Immediate Past President 
Jared Gowan, Gowan Construction 

jared@gowanconstruction.com 
701-215-1824 

 

Directors through 2028 

Director 2026 

Brian Westlund, Advanced Business 
Methods 

bwestlund@abmnow.com 
 

Director 2026 
Gary Wylot, Interstate PowerSystems 

gary.wylot@istate.com 
218-779-8478 

Director 2027 
Chuck Savage, C.L. Linfoot 

chucks@linfoot1893.com 
218-779-5970 

Director 2027 
Jake Ledo, Custom Aire, Inc. 

jledo@customaire.net 
701-402-3821 

Director 2028 
Travis Johnson, Ironhide Equipment 

travisj@goironhide.com 
218-791-3572 

Director 2028 
Ben Matson, Construction Engineers 

benm@constructionengineers.com 
701-317-6942 

 
 

Plan Room Staff 
Lisa Raymond, Plan Room Manager 

Email: planroom@bntgf.com 
Phone: 701-772-7798 
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